
2025 Madison College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 45-11   Home: 25-2   Away: 14-6   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (435), Opp (362)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Marschke 2, Burchardt 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (49-68), Marschke (9-11), Baker (5-
7), Falish (5-6), Rickett (5-7), Lund (4-4), Sherman (4-4), Donaldson (3-4), Moses (3-3), Burg (2-3), Dessart (2-3), Steuber (2-5), Burchardt
(1-1), Kasten (1-1), Ketelsen (1-2), Klaus (1-4), West (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Gellings, Jalen .360 50-5 161 51 58 11 1 1 29 74 .460 27 7 15 4 .472 0 14 6-7 59 112 11 .940

21
Edison Alonso,
Marcelino .346 53-5 188 57 65 12 3 9 48 110 .585 23 2 34 4 .423 0 5 14-17 125 1 0 1.000

10 Calico, Chris .333 50-5 150 40 50 7 1 0 32 59 .393 22 8 22 1 .437 3 4 13-15 72 1 4 .948
17 Novinska, Nate .325 53-5 160 44 52 10 2 8 48 90 .563 22 10 22 3 .435 1 6 11-13 225 14 3 .988
3 Bloxdorf, Beau .310 47-5 126 37 39 2 0 0 14 41 .325 15 13 15 3 .435 0 4 6-9 32 82 8 .934
44 Butina, Tyler .301 50-5 156 34 47 18 2 7 53 90 .577 28 15 35 0 .446 3 1 1-2 213 16 3 .987
5 Falish, Quinn .429 17-10 14 3 6 1 0 0 3 7 .500 2 0 5 0 .471 1 1 1-1 4 7 1 .917
9 Schau, Charlie .360 35-5 114 20 41 7 0 1 22 51 .447 18 7 25 2 .475 0 2 6-7 24 47 10 .877
22 Duncan, James .317 28-0 82 27 26 3 0 1 22 32 .390 18 1 17 1 .441 1 2 2-2 71 1 1 .986
7 Rickett, Howie .314 40-5 118 28 37 2 1 2 26 47 .398 21 19 25 5 .478 3 1 7-10 201 40 7 .972
8 Santi, Ryan .287 41-3 101 17 29 5 0 1 25 37 .366 30 3 18 3 .453 3 1 0-0 93 4 1 .990
42 Dessart, Landon .286 13-1 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 2 1 2 1 .500 0 0 2-2 0 2 0 1.000
11 Kirchberg, Trace .267 21-1 45 9 12 4 0 3 15 25 .556 7 2 21 0 .382 1 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
20 Bauer, Jack .246 24-0 57 11 14 0 0 0 8 14 .246 11 1 9 0 .377 0 1 1-2 18 12 2 .938
25 Wolbert, JJ .231 35-0 78 25 18 2 0 0 10 20 .256 12 2 20 1 .340 2 3 2-2 32 34 6 .917
28 Moses, Sam .209 34-1 67 16 14 4 1 2 14 26 .388 15 0 23 0 .349 1 0 0-0 53 6 2 .967
31 Henry, Brady .167 26-0 24 4 4 0 0 0 6 4 .167 4 0 3 1 .286 0 3 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
6 Steuber, Sam .000 14-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
Totals .312 56-56 1649 425 514 88 11 35 377 729 .442 277 91 311 29 .433 19 49 73-90 1257 420 70 .960
Opponents .229 56-56 1566 207 358 66 8 18 183 494 .315 186 46 382 29 .326 13 20 44-62 1203 498 76 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Ketelsen, Ben 0.79 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 8 3 1 3 8 0 0 0 .182 1 2 0 0 0
42 Dessart, Landon 0.89 4-0 10 1 0 0-0 1 20.1 9 2 2 12 22 0 0 1 .141 1 3 0 0 0
1 Donaldson, Axel 1.84 6-0 12 8 0 0-0 0 44.0 29 9 9 18 34 0 0 1 .185 0 3 0 0 0
28 Moses, Sam 2.08 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 13.0 8 7 3 7 12 0 0 0 .167 0 3 0 0 0
30 Lund, Carter 2.19 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 2 24.2 14 8 6 12 18 0 0 0 .165 4 4 0 1 0
4 Marschke, Noah 2.29 8-1 12 12 0 0-0 0 66.2 53 22 17 30 89 1 0 1 .217 6 3 0 0 0
5 Falish, Quinn 3.40 4-1 10 10 0 0-0 0 45.0 36 19 17 13 24 0 0 3 .216 3 5 1 0 0
15 Baker, Chase 3.72 5-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 36.1 39 19 15 20 25 2 0 2 .269 2 0 1 0 1
2 Sherman, Mason 4.60 0-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 15.2 12 8 8 14 23 0 0 0 .200 4 3 1 0 0
24 Jackson, Broden 4.60 3-0 9 1 0 0-0 2 15.2 10 9 8 6 16 0 0 1 .172 2 3 0 0 0
13 West, Nick 4.70 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 3 15.1 21 11 8 3 12 0 0 0 .328 2 3 0 0 0
12 Burg, Braycen 5.24 2-1 8 5 0 0-0 0 22.1 22 13 13 4 12 0 0 4 .259 2 5 0 0 1
6 Steuber, Sam 5.40 3-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 25.0 23 17 15 10 21 0 0 0 .256 4 2 0 0 1
16 Klaus, Carson 5.87 0-1 12 3 0 0-0 2 23.0 24 20 15 8 24 1 0 3 .282 0 4 0 0 0
18 Musolf, Noah 7.20 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 7 4 5 4 0 0 1 .211 0 2 0 0 0
14 Kasten, Ben 7.39 5-1 9 6 0 0-0 0 31.2 42 29 26 18 35 0 0 0 .311 2 1 0 0 0
34 Burchardt, Miles 8.31 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 4 4 3 3 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.67 45-11 159 56 0 0 11 419.1 358 207 171 186 382 4 0 18 .229 33 46 3 1 3
Opponents 7.85 11-45 193 56 0 0 3 402.1 514 425 351 277 311 5 0 35 .312 70 91 4 2 5



2025 Madison College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Edison Alonso, Marcelino 126 125 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Marschke, Noah 16 3 13 0 1.000 1 9 2 .818 0 1
11 Kirchberg, Trace 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Burg, Braycen 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Donaldson, Axel 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
6 Steuber, Sam 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
31 Henry, Brady 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Musolf, Noah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Dessart, Landon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Burchardt, Miles 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Santi, Ryan 98 93 4 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Novinska, Nate 242 225 14 3 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Butina, Tyler 232 213 16 3 .987 25 0 0 — 0 0
22 Duncan, James 73 71 1 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rickett, Howie 248 201 40 7 .972 8 5 2 .714 0 0
28 Moses, Sam 61 53 6 2 .967 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Calico, Chris 77 72 1 4 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gellings, Jalen 182 59 112 11 .940 17 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bauer, Jack 32 18 12 2 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bloxdorf, Beau 122 32 82 8 .934 17 0 0 — 0 0
15 Baker, Chase 13 6 6 1 .923 2 5 2 .714 0 0
25 Wolbert, JJ 72 32 34 6 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Falish, Quinn 12 4 7 1 .917 0 5 1 .833 0 0
9 Schau, Charlie 81 24 47 10 .877 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kasten, Ben 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Lund, Carter 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 West, Nick 3 2 0 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Jackson, Broden 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Klaus, Carson 6 1 1 4 .333 0 1 3 .250 0 0
35 Ketelsen, Ben 3 1 0 2 .333 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Sherman, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1747 1257 420 70 .960 92 49 19 .721 0 1
Opponents 1777 1203 498 76 .957 114 79 18 .814 8 1


